If yow or yowr pawtner is unable to-golf yow may
choose from one of the following options:

e Reschedule the match prior to the next league date.

o Find a substitute for the missing partner. At least one of the
original team members must be present.

e Double Card

e “Borrow” the score from another player. The borrowed score
must be from a golfer of a different league who played that
night.

o [fall other options are exhausted, draw a number
corresponding with the number of weeks already played. The
number drawn will represent the score of that week to be
repeated for the present week.

Hendricks Golf Clulr
Ladies League 2020

5:00pmv

Thank yow all for joining
the HGC Ladies League!

We hope yow hawve v
wonderful summer golfing
onthiy beautiful course withv
each other! See yow out
therel

2020 Ladies League Officers
President
Vice - President  Juell Driety 507-530-7001
Sec/Treasuwer Shanda Frank 605-695-1107

Score Keeper Nancy Andersonv  605-690-2648

NEW Rules & Reminders

DO NOT remove flag from the hole.

PRACTICE SOCIAL DISTANCING at all times before, during
and after play (at least 6 ft between individuals)

WALK or SINGLE rider carts only (unless you live with your
golf partner)

DO NOT SHARE clubs, touch flagsticks, bunker rakes or ball
washers

OTHER Rules & Reminders

Any time you drop a ball it must be from knee height.

There is no longer a penalty if you double hit a ball.

The time limit for looking for a ball is 3 min.

Count all strokes

Both teams must keep score. One on the official scorecard.
Identify all balls before first tee off.

Keep a good eye on your partner’s ball to prevent lost balls.
Do not walk between the hole and any ball on the green

If you are unable to play on Tuesday you must play before that
Tuesday and turn your scorecard in by the following Monday.
Do not ground your club in the sand prior to the shot.

Always repair divots and ball marks.

Please move to the next hole before recording scores.

Play Ready Golf!

Be courteous to the other golfers around you.

MOST IMPORTANTLY.....HAVE FUN!!!




Team

1
1

10
10

11
11

12
12

13
13

14
14

SUBSTITUTE

1

Player

Peterson, Janelle
Nuese, Nikki

Sommervold, Glenyce

Aalbers, Jennifer

Gores, Karen
Gores, Kyra

Beer, Becki
Sommervold, Morgan

Lietz, Penny
Musch, Sue

Olson, Denise
Buseth, Darla

Pearson, Stacey
Pearson, Erica

Olson, Shelly
Frank, Shanda

Beer, Amanda
Midtaune, Megan

Drietz, Juell
Christensen, Caitlyn

Johnson, Brittany
Otto, Shelby

Willert, Margo
Chreney, Hermine

Moravetz, Jennifer
Bartles, Cheryl

Engelstad, Jamie
Rasmussen, Nikki

Christensen, Kathy

Contact Info

605-690-8194
605-690-5326

605-690-7399
605-366-2830

605-690-3393
605-690-4290

605-690-1280
605-695-8544

507-694-1677
956-564-9245

507-531-6046
507-275-3868

507-530-7712
605-651-3656

507-220-0574
605-695-1107

618-567-0106
605-690-4503

507-530-7001
605-690-1047

320-841-0645
605-690-3925

507-530-1552
605-695-0301

605-695-0041

507-828-5953
605-695-5917

kathyjol4@hotmail.com

10

11

12

13

5/26/2020

6/2/2020

6/9/2020

6/16/2020

6/23/2020

6/30/2020

7/7/2020

7/14/2020

7/21/2020

7/28/2020

8/4/2020

8/11/2020

8/18/2020

5:00 pm League Schedule

6-10

7-10

3-14

8-12

9-12

1-9

11-13

5-7

2-11

6-8

1-14

7-9

2-14

6-12

1-5

2-5

8-13

11-14

10-13

4-7

4-8

3-10

3-11

6-9

4-12

4-13

7-11

7-12

1-6

4-14

3-6

2-8

1-10

3-9

13-14

5-9

5-10

3-13

6-11

9-14

7-13

1-7

1-8

11-12

5-6

2-10

5-8

4-10

3-12

1-2

8-10

6-13

9-13

5-14

12-14

1-11

6-7

2-12

4-11

8-14

1-3

5-13

9-10

9-11

10-11

2-7

4-6

3-8

12-13

1-12

7-14

2-13

5-11

5-12

8-11

10-14

10-12

3-7

2-9

6-14

4-9

1-13

7-8




