# If you or your partner is unable to golf you may choose from one of the following options:

- Reschedule the match prior to the next league date.
- Find a substitute for the missing partner. At least one of the original team members must be present.
- Double Card
- "Borrow" the score from another player. The borrowed score must be from a golfer of a different league who played that night.
- If all other options are exhausted, draw a number corresponding with the number of weeks already played. The number drawn will represent the score of that week to be repeated for the present week.

## Thank you all for joining the HGC Ladies League!

We hope you have a wonderful summer golfing on this beautiful course with each other! See you out there!



## 2020 Ladies League Officers

President

Vice - President Juell Drietz 507-530-7001

Sec/Treasurer Shanda Frank 605-695-1107

Score Keeper Nancy Anderson 605-690-2648



# Hendricks Golf Club Ladies League 2020 5:00pm

#### NEW Rules & Reminders

- DO NOT remove flag from the hole.
- PRACTICE SOCIAL DISTANCING at all times before, during and after play (at least 6 ft between individuals)
- WALK or SINGLE rider carts only (unless you live with your golf partner)
- DO NOT SHARE clubs, touch flagsticks, bunker rakes or ball washers

### OTHER Rules & Reminders

- Any time you drop a ball it must be from knee height.
- There is no longer a penalty if you double hit a ball.
- The time limit for looking for a ball is 3 min.
- Count all strokes
- Both teams must keep score. One on the official scorecard.
- Identify all balls before first tee off.
- Keep a good eye on your partner's ball to prevent lost balls.
- Do not walk between the hole and any ball on the green
- If you are unable to play on Tuesday you must play before that Tuesday and turn your scorecard in by the following Monday.
- Do not ground your club in the sand prior to the shot.
- Always repair divots and ball marks.
- Please move to the next hole before recording scores.
- Play Ready Golf!
- Be courteous to the other golfers around you.
- MOST IMPORTANTLY......HAVE FUN!!!

<u>Team</u>	<u>Player</u>	Contact Info			
	_ <del></del>				
1	Peterson, Janelle	605-690-8194			
1	Nuese, Nikki	605-690-5326			
2	Sommervold, Glenyce	605-690-7399			
2	Aalbers, Jennifer	605-366-2830			
3	Gores, Karen	605-690-3393			
3	Gores, Kyra	605-690-4290			
4	Beer, Becki	605-690-1280			
4	Sommervold, Morgan	605-695-8544			
5	Lietz, Penny	507-694-1677			
5	Musch, Sue	956-564-9245			
6	Olson, Denise	507-531-6046			
6	Buseth, Darla	507-275-3868			
7	Pearson, Stacey	507-530-7712			
7	Pearson, Erica	605-651-3656			
8	Olson, Shelly	507-220-0574			
8	Frank, Shanda	605-695-1107			
9	Beer, Amanda	618-567-0106			
9	Midtaune, Megan	605-690-4503			
10	Drietz, Juell	507-530-7001			
10	Christensen, Caitlyn	605-690-1047			
11	Johnson, Brittany	320-841-0645			
11	Otto, Shelby	605-690-3925			
12	Willert, Margo	507-530-1552			
12	Chreney, Hermine	605-695-0301			
13 13	Moravetz, Jennifer Bartles, Cheryl	605-695-0041			
14	Engelstad, Jamie	507-828-5953			
14	Rasmussen, Nikki	605-695-5917			
SUBSTITUTE					
1	Christensen, Kathy	kathyjo14@hotmail.com			

5:00 pm League Schedule										
1	5/26/2020	6-10	7-9	4-12	3-13	1-2	8-14	5-11		
2	6/2/2020	7-10	2-14	4-13	6-11	8-9	1-3	5-12		
3	6/9/2020	2-3	6-12	7-11	9-14	8-10	5-13	1-4		
4	6/16/2020	3-14	1-5	7-12	2-4	6-13	9-10	8-11		
5	6/23/2020	8-12	2-5	1-6	7-13	3-4	9-11	10-14		
6	6/30/2020	9-12	8-13	4-14	1-7	3-5	10-11	2-6		
7	7/7/2020	4-5	11-14	3-6	1-8	9-13	2-7	10-12		
8	7/14/2020	1-9	10-13	2-8	11-12	5-14	4-6	3-7		
9	7/21/2020	11-13	4-7	1-10	5-6	12-14	3-8	2-9		
10	7/28/2020	5-7	4-8	3-9	2-10	1-11	12-13	6-14		
11	8/4/2020	2-11	3-10	13-14	5-8	6-7	1-12	4-9		
12	8/11/2020	6-8	3-11	5-9	4-10	2-12	7-14	1-13		
13	8/18/2020	1-14	6-9	5-10	3-12	4-11	2-13	7-8		